## ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY

David A. Weiskopf, County Attorney Buffy Giddens, Deputy County Attorney John Sterling Houser, Assistant County Attorney



## Commissioners of St. Mary's County James R. Guy, President

James R. Guy, President Michael R. Alderson, Jr., Commissioner Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner Michael L. Hewitt, Commissioner Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Commissioners of St. Mary's County will consider the purchase of real property related to the construction of the Three Notch Trail – Phase VII, also known as County Project Number RP1501, in the main meeting room of the Chesapeake Building located at 41770 Baldridge Street, Leonardtown, Maryland, on Tuesday, January 31, 2023.

Copies of the current plans are available for review at the office of the St. Mary's County Department of Recreation and Parks.

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

By: DAVID A. WEISKOPF Interim County Administrator/County Attorney